

RCPCH Workforce Census 2020

Question set

Census sections

1.	About the organisation.....	1
2.	Hospital services	2
3.	Hospital rotas.....	4
4.	Medical staffing.....	5
5.	Vacancies.....	9
6.	Safeguarding, child protection services and lead roles	11
7.	Community child health and subspecialty services	14

1. About the organisation

Q no.	Question	Answer options
Clinical director or service lead for paediatrics		
1.1	Title**	Dropdown list - Dr, Prof, Mrs, Miss, Ms, Mr
1.2	First name**	Single line of text
1.3	Surname**	Single line of text
1.4	Post title**	Single line of text
1.5	Address of your organisation*	Single line of text for each line of the address
a	Postcode*	Postcode
b	Country**	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • England • Northern Ireland • Scotland • Wales
1.6	Telephone number (office hours)	Telephone number
1.7	Email address*	Email address

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
1.8	Organisation type*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> NHS Trust NHS Foundation Trust NHS Health and Social Care Trust (Northern Ireland) NHS Health Board (Scotland) NHS Local Health Board (Wales) Social enterprise/Community interest company Private organisation/independent provider Other
i.		Please specify other details
1.9	Which services does your organisation provide? (Please select all that apply) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Secondary acute paediatrics Tertiary paediatrics Tertiary neonatal paediatrics Community paediatrics Other community child health services (may include nursing, AHPs etc.) Child and adolescent mental health/learning disabilities

2. Hospital services

Q no.	Question	Answer options
2.1 Hospital information		
Information on the provision of paediatric services will help inform the structure of services across the UK.		
2.1.1	Unit/hospital code**	Prefilled - not editable
2.1.2	Unit/hospital name**	Prefilled - not editable
2.1.3	Does the hospital provide an inpatient service for children and young people?*	Yes/No
a.	What is the maximum age of newly admitted patients (i.e. those not already under the care of a paediatrician) to your inpatient ward?*	0 to 26
	Answer if YES to 2.1.3	
	Is there a separate adolescent ward?*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Yes No, but there is a separate adolescent area No
	Answer if YES to 2.1.3	

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
d.	How many times did the paediatric inpatient unit have to close to new admissions in the year 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019 due to workforce shortages? * Answer if YES to 2.1.3	Whole number OR Don't know checkbox
e.	What level of paediatric critical care (PCC) does this unit provide? * Answer if YES to 2.1.3	- No critical care provision - Level 1 PCC - Level 2 PCC - Level 3 PCC - Other
f.	How many emergency admissions did your inpatient service receive between 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019? Not including those seen in a Children's Admission Unit (CAU). Answer if YES to 2.1.3	Whole number OR Don't know checkbox
2.1.4	Does the hospital have a paediatric outpatient service? *	Yes/No
2.1.5	Level of neonatal unit*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • No neonatal unit • Special care unit • Local neonatal unit • Neonatal intensive care unit
a.	How many times did the neonatal unit have to close to new admissions in the year between 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019 due to workforce shortages? * Answer if Special care unit, Local neonatal unit or Neonatal intensive care unit for 2.1.5.	Whole number OR Don't know checkbox
2.1.6	Are children and young people seen in the emergency department? *	Yes/No
a.	Can the service be accessed 24/7? Answer if YES to 2.1.6	Yes/No
2.2	Does this organisation have one or more short stay paediatric assessment unit (SSPAU) or equivalent unit?*	Yes/No
2.2.1	Hospital name	List of hospitals within the organisation

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
2.2.2	What type of SSPAU or equivalent is this unit? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Short stay paediatric assessment unit • Paediatric assessment unit • Clinical decision unit • Short stay ward • Other
a.	Other details please specify	Free text
2.2.3	Where is the SSPAU (or equivalent) located?*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Co-located with emergency department • Co-located with paediatric inpatient unit • Co-located with emergency department and paediatric inpatient unit) • Standalone (on a site without an ED or paediatric inpatient unit) • Other
a.	Other details please specify	Free text
2.2.4	Total hours SSPAU (or equivalent) open per week*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 24 hours/7 days a week • Office hours, weekdays only • Office hours, 7 days a week • Office hours and evening, weekdays only • Office hours and evening, 7 days a week. • Other
a.	Other details please specify	Free text

3. Hospital rotas

Q no.	Question	Answer options
3.1	Do you have general paediatric and/or neonatal rotas within this organisation?	Yes/No
3.1.1	Hospital name	Drop down list of hospitals within the organisation
3.1.2	Rota tier	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Tier 1 (junior) • Tier 2 (middle grade) • Tier 3 (consultant) • Other (n on-standard)
3.1.3	Rota service	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • General paediatrics • Neonatal medicine • General/neonatal

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options																																		
3.1.4	<p>Please provide a breakdown showing the whole time equivalent (WTE) of each grade of the rota establishment.</p> <p>*</p> <p>NB: You should include posts that are currently vacant, gaps or filled by a locum.</p> <p>One whole time equivalent is equal to one full time post (i.e. 10 PAs for a consultant)</p> <p>Please enter 0 if not applicable.</p>	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Grade</th> <th>WTE</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr><td>FY doctors</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>General Practice - specialty trainees</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Paediatric or neonatal nurse practitioners</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Non-paediatric ST doctors</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Paediatric ST1-3 doctors</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Locally employed or Trust doctors</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Paediatric or neonatal advanced nurse practitioners</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Paediatric ST4-8 doctors</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Paediatric subspecialty ST doctors</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>General practitioner (trained)</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>SAS doctors (acute/tertiary)</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>SAS doctors (community)</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Consultants (acute)</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Consultants (community)</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>Consultants (tertiary)</td><td></td></tr> <tr><td>WTE Total</td><td></td></tr> </tbody> </table> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Max value 1. - Allow up to 2 decimal places. 	Grade	WTE	FY doctors		General Practice - specialty trainees		Paediatric or neonatal nurse practitioners		Non-paediatric ST doctors		Paediatric ST1-3 doctors		Locally employed or Trust doctors		Paediatric or neonatal advanced nurse practitioners		Paediatric ST4-8 doctors		Paediatric subspecialty ST doctors		General practitioner (trained)		SAS doctors (acute/tertiary)		SAS doctors (community)		Consultants (acute)		Consultants (community)		Consultants (tertiary)		WTE Total	
Grade	WTE																																			
FY doctors																																				
General Practice - specialty trainees																																				
Paediatric or neonatal nurse practitioners																																				
Non-paediatric ST doctors																																				
Paediatric ST1-3 doctors																																				
Locally employed or Trust doctors																																				
Paediatric or neonatal advanced nurse practitioners																																				
Paediatric ST4-8 doctors																																				
Paediatric subspecialty ST doctors																																				
General practitioner (trained)																																				
SAS doctors (acute/tertiary)																																				
SAS doctors (community)																																				
Consultants (acute)																																				
Consultants (community)																																				
Consultants (tertiary)																																				
WTE Total																																				
3.1.5	<p>What is the WTE of vacant posts on rota*</p> <p>Include posts where there has been a failure to recruit and/or the post holder is out of programme</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Max value 1. - Allow up to 2 decimal places. 																																		
3.1.6	<p>What is the WTE of posts filled by a locum*</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Max value 1. - Allow up to 2 decimal places. - Must not exceed response to Q. 3.1.5 																																		
3.1.7	Comments	Comment box																																		

4. Medical staffing

Staff members

You will need to complete a medical staff record for each member of the paediatric consultant and SAS doctor workforce in your organisation as at 30 September 2019. Details of medical staff who were employed by your organisation at the time of the last census have been pre-loaded. Please ensure you check all data that has been preloaded and update it where required.

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Include:

- All consultants, including all academic consultants who have clinical sessions and SAS doctors (staff grade, specialty doctors and associate specialists) working in general paediatrics.
- Specialist paediatricians (consultants and SAS doctors) working in one of the 17 paediatric subspecialties.

Do not include:

- Specialist consultants from other non-paediatric training specialties, including paediatric dermatology, paediatric cardiology, haematology, genetics, audiovestibular medicine, paediatric surgery, anaesthesia, radiology or laboratory specialties.
- Other non-training grade doctors, for example clinical fellows and trust grade doctors. We ask for the overall number and WTE of these staff, but do not require details for each doctor.
- Trainees.

Q no.	Question	Answer options
4.1 Personal information		
4.1.1	Title**	Drop down - Dr, Prof, Mrs, Miss, Ms, Mr
4.1.2	First name**	Single line of text
4.1.3	Surname**	Single line of text
4.1.4	Gender**	Male/Female
4.1.5	Age group*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Under 35 • 35-39 • 40-44 • 45-49 • 50-54 • 55-59 • 60-64 • Over 65 Not known (tick box)
4.1.6	GMC number**	Number Up to 7-digit string
4.1.7	Place of graduation for primary medical degree**	Radio buttons <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • United Kingdom • European Economic Area • Other
4.1.8	Contract type**	Dropdown <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Permanent • Fixed term • Locum - known term • Locum - unknown term • Honorary • Not known

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
4.1.9	Grade - primary appointment**	Dropdown <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Consultant • Professor • Reader • Senior lecturer • Specialty doctor • Associate specialist • Staff grade
4.1.10	Job type**	Dropdown <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Specialist in a tertiary centre • 100% general paediatrician • 75% general / 25% community • 50% general / 50% community • 75% community / 25% general • 100% community paediatrician • Community paediatrician with a special interest • General paediatrician with a special interest • Specialist in DGH/other centre working in a tertiary network
a.	Subspecialty** Answer if Specialist in a tertiary centre or specialist in a DGH/other centre working in a tertiary network to qu. 4.1.10	Dropdown <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Child mental health • Clinical pharmacology and therapeutics • Community child health • Diabetes and endocrinology • Emergency medicine • Gastroenterology, hepatology and nutrition • Immunology, infectious disease and allergy • Inherited metabolic medicine • Intensive care • Neonatal medicine • Nephrology • Neurodisability • Neurology • Oncology • Palliative medicine • Respiratory medicine • Rheumatology

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
b.	Contracted special interest Answer if Community paediatrician with a special interest or General paediatrician with a special interest to Q. 4.1.10	Single line of text
c.	Does this doctor take part in the general paediatric acute on call rota? * Allow to answer if Specialist in a tertiary centre or specialist in a DGH/other centre working in a tertiary network to Q. 4.1.10	Yes/No
4.1.11	Is this SAS doctor working at consultant level of seniority? Allow to answer if Specialty doctor, Associate specialist or Staff grade to Q. 4.1.10	Yes/No/Not sure
4.1.12	Is the contract measured in programmed activities (PAs) or whole time equivalent (WTE)?*	PAs/WTE (radio buttons)
a.	Total PAs in contract* Answer if "PAs" to Q 4.1.12	- Number - Max value 20. - Allow up to 2 decimal places
b.	PAs for direct clinical care (DCC) in contract * Answer if "PAs" to Q 4.1.12	- Number - Max value 20, must be less than answer to 4.1.12.a - Allow up to 2 decimal places
c.	WTE in contract* Answer if "WTE" to Q 4.1.12	Number - Max value 1. - Allow up to 2 decimal places.
4.1.13	Please use the text box to record any additional information or comments about this section.	Comments box

Non-medical staff

Q no.	Question	Answer options
4.2	How many WTE Locally Employed Doctors (LEDs) or Trust grade doctors are employed to work within the paediatric service in your organisation?*	- Number - Allow up to 2 decimal places.
	Please enter 0 if none.	

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
4.3	How many WTE vacant Locally Employed Doctors (LEDs) or Trust grade posts are there within the paediatric service in your organisation?*	- Number - Allow up to 2 decimal places.
	Please enter 0 if none.	
4.4	How many WTE Physician Associates (PAs) are employed to work within the hospital setting with children and young people?*	- Number - Allow up to 2 decimal places.
	Please enter 0 if none.	
4.5	How many WTE advanced children's or neonatal nurse practitioners are employed to work within the hospital setting with children and young people?*	- Number - Allow up to 2 decimal places.
	Please enter 0 if none.	

5. Vacancies

Please include all consultant and SAS doctor grade vacancies in your paediatric service as at 31 January 2020.

Include:

- All consultants, including all academic consultants who have clinical sessions and SAS doctors (staff grade, specialty doctors and associate specialists) working in general paediatrics.
- Specialist paediatricians (consultants and SAS doctors) working in one of the 17 paediatric subspecialties.

Do not include:

- Specialist consultants from other non-paediatric training specialties, including paediatric dermatology, paediatric cardiology, haematology, genetics, audiovestibular medicine, paediatric surgery, anaesthesia, radiology or laboratory specialties.
- Other non-training grade doctors, for example clinical fellows and trust grade doctors. We ask for the overall number and WTE of these staff, but do not require details for each doctor.
- Trainees.

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
5.1	Are there any consultant or SAS doctor grade vacancies in your organisation? * If Yes, allow to add vacancy records.	Yes/No
5.1.1	Grade of vacancy*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Consultant - Professor - Reader - Senior lecturer - Specialty doctor - Associate specialist - Staff grade
5.1.2	Job type*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Specialist in a tertiary centre - 100% general paediatrician - 75% general / 25% community - 50% general / 50% community - 75% community / 25% general - 100% community paediatrician - Community paediatrician with a special interest - General paediatrician with a special interest - Specialist in DGH/other centre working in a tertiary network
5.1.3	Is the contract measured in programmed activities (PAs) or Whole Time Equivalent (WTE)? *	PAs/WTE
a.	Total number of Vacant PAs in contract* Allow to answer if PAs to question 6.1.3	Number <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Range 0 to 12 - Allow up to 2 decimal places
b.	Vacant WTE in contract* Allow to answer if WTE to question 6.1.3	Number <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Max value 1. - Allow up to 2 decimal places.
5.1.4	Is the vacant post currently filled by a locum? *	Yes/No

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

6. Safeguarding, child protection services and lead roles

Note: some lead roles vary across the UK nations (England, Scotland, Wales or Northern Ireland). Only the lead roles that exist in the nation of the respondent will appear – indicated in brackets after the question.

Q no.	Question	Answer options
6.1	Designated doctor for safeguarding (E, W and NI) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
a	What is the total programmed activity (PA) allocation for this role in job plan/s (overall if split between multiple people) * Answer if 'Yes, and the role is filled' to 6.1	Number - Range 0 to 12 - Up to 2 decimal places.
b	Grade of staff occupying role (if the role is split, please select all that apply) * Answer if 'Yes, and the role is filled' to 6.1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Paediatric associate specialist • Paediatric specialty doctor • Paediatric staff grade • Consultant paediatrician • General practitioner • Other (please specify)
i.	Other details, please specify	- Free text
6.2	Named doctor for safeguarding (E, W and NI)* Follow up questions as per 6.1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
6.3	Lead Paediatrician in Child Protection (S)* Follow up questions as per 6.1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
6.4	Paediatrician with a special interest in child protection (S)* Follow up questions as per 6.1.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
6.5	Designated doctor for looked after children (E)* Follow up questions as per 6.1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
6.6	Named doctor for looked after children (E)* Follow up questions as per 6.1	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

6.7	Named doctor/Medical advisor for looked after children and fostering (W) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1	
6.8	Named doctor/Medical advisor for adoption (W) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1	
6.9	Medical Advisor for Adoption/Fostering (E, S, NI)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1.	
6.10	Designated doctor for unexpected deaths in childhood (E) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1	
6.11	Sudden Unexpected Death in Infancy (SUDI) paediatrician (S) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1	
6.12	Head of Safeguarding (W)*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1.	
6.13	Designated Medical Officer for SEND (E) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1.	
6.14	Designated Education Clinical Lead Officer (DECLO) (W) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
	Follow up questions as per 6.1.	
6.15	Individual responsible for overseeing transition*	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes, and role is filled • Yes, but role is not filled • No, role does not exist
6.16	Does your Trust or Health Board provide child protection physical abuse medical assessments? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
a.	How many referrals for assessment were made to the service between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019? *	Whole number DK
b.	How many assessments were undertaken between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019? *	Whole number DK

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

c.	Who typically performs the assessment?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Consultant or experienced SAS paediatrician only • Higher specialty trainee supervised by a consultant or experienced SAS paediatrician • Combination of both • DK • Other
i.	Other (please specify)	Free text
d.	Does the service experience gaps in the consultant rota?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • No • Daily • Weekly • Fortnightly • Monthly • DK
6.17	Does your Trust or Health Board provide child protection neglect medical assessments? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
	Follow up questions as per 6.16	
6.18	Does your Trust or Health Board provide acute paediatric/forensic medical service for children and young people who may have been sexually abused? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
	Follow up questions as per 6.16	
6.19	Does your Trust or Health Board provide historical paediatric/forensic medical service for children and young people who may have been sexually abused? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
	Follow up questions as per 6.16	
6.20	Does your Trust or Health Board provide a sudden unexpected death in infancy and childhood (SUDIC) assessment service? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
	Follow up questions as per 6.16	
6.21	Please provide any further comments on safeguarding services provided by your Trust or Health Board. Particularly, any service configurations that lead to gaps in provision or delays in accessing care.	Free text

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

7. Community child health and subspecialty services

Q no.	Question	Answer options
7.1	Does your organisation provide community child health services? ** If yes, complete community child health sub table.	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
7.1.1	Name of community child health service** (Definition: where community service is provided by one discrete community paediatric team).	Drop down list and other
	Clinical lead	
7.1.2	Title*	- Dr, Prof, Mrs, Miss, Ms, Mr
7.1.3	First name*	
7.1.4	Surname*	
7.1.5	Email address	
7.1.6	Is the clinical lead for community child health a community paediatrician? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Yes - No
7.1.7	What is their specialty/subspecialty? *	DROPDOX AND OTHER FREE TEXT
7.1.8	How many PAs are in their job plan for the lead CCH role? *	Number up to 2dp
Services/clinics		
7.1.9	Does the service provide clinics/services for children and young people with ASD and/or ADHD? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Yes - No
a.	What clinics/services are provided for children and young people with ASD and ADHD by paediatricians in your CCH service? (tick all that apply) * Multiple choice - tick all that apply Answer if YES to 7.1.9	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Assessment and diagnosis of Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) • Post-diagnostic support for children and young people diagnosed with ADHD • Assessment and diagnosis of Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) • Post-diagnostic support for children and young people diagnosed with ASD
b.	What age groups of children and young people do paediatricians see for diagnosis of ASD and/or ADHD in the service? * Answer if YES to 7.1.9	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Under 5 years • 5 to 9 years • 10 to 14 years • 15+ years

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
7.1.10	<p>What other clinics/services are provided by paediatricians in your CCH service? (tick all that apply) *</p> <p>Multiple choice - tick all that apply</p>	<p>Developmental conditions</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • General development clinic (doctor only) • General development clinics (MDT) • Neurodisability clinics (doctor only) • Neurodisability (MDT) • Epilepsy Clinics <p>Adoption and fostering:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Counselling for prospective adopters • Face to face pre-adoption assessments • Medical advisor's comments on fostering and/or adoption to the Local Authority <p>Looked After Children</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Looked After Children (LAC) assessments <p>Special educational needs and disabilities</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Face to face appointments for Special Educational Needs (SEN) assessment for an Education Health Care Plan (EHCP) <p>Audiology and vision</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Audiology (tier 2) • Audiology (tier 3) • Assessment and diagnosis of vision impairment • Clinics for children and young people who are visually impaired <p>Other</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Other (please specify below)
a	<p>Other services/activities provided in CCH service</p> <p>If "Other" selected in 7.1.10</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Free text
7.1.11	<p>Where does the service provide clinics? (select all that apply)</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Mainstream school • Special School • Community health locations • Acute hospital location • Other
a	<p>Other:</p> <p>If "Other" selected in 7.1.11</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Free text
7.1.12	<p>How many referrals in total were made to the CCH service between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019? *</p>	<p>Number</p> <p>Don't know check box</p>

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled

Q no.	Question	Answer options
7.1.13	How many initial appointments were offered between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019?	Number Don't know check box
7.1.14	How many initial appointments were attended between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019?	Number Don't know check box
7.1.15	How many first (initial) appointments were there that the patient 'did not attend' between 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019?*	Number (%) between 0 and 100
7.1.16	How many follow-up appointments were made to the CCH service between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019? *	Number Don't know check box
7.1.17	How many follow-up appointments were there that the patient 'did not attend' between 1 April 2018 to 31 March 2019?*	Number (%) between 0 and 100
7.1.18	Please estimate the percentage patients that were seen when follow-up was due (excl. DNA/WNBs) between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019? *	Number (%) between 0 and 100
7.1.19	As of the 31 January 2020, did you have any advanced nurse practitioners working in your service? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
7.1.20	As of the 31 January 2020, did you have CCH Grid trainees working in your service? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
7.1.21	As of the 31 January 2020, did you have neurodisability Grid trainees working in your service? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No
7.1.22	As of the 31 January 2020, did you have other trainees working in your service? (select all that apply) *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Foundation Year • GP vocational training scheme • ST 1-3 • ST 4-5 • None
7.1.23	Did you provide CCH taster sessions for trainees e.g. paediatric trainees/GP trainees/Foundation Year doctors in your service during the year ending 31 January 2020? *	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Yes • No • Don't know

* indicates mandatory question

** indicates pre-filled